
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Parts for Vehicles & Off Road Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew) 

ITB#21-101347 
Procurement Agent Tammy Shew 

Date Solicitation prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # of 
expiring/expired contract 

Parts for Vehicles & Off Road Equipment (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew) 

ITB#21-101347 

49 Awarded Vendors 
Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

$1,135,000.00 

Carl Black Buick GMC-CPA#1296362 
Initial Award-$25,000.00 

Fireline, Inc.-CPA#1296027 
Initial Award-$160,000.00 

GA Truck & Trailer-CPA#1296467 
Initial Award-$10,000.00 

Ten 8 Fire Equipment-CPA#1295975 
Initial Award-$100,000.00 

West Chatham-CPA#1295994 
Initial Award-$680,000.00 

Williams Fire Apparatus-CPA#1295997 
Initial Award-$160,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract

$740,638.92 (as of 8/18/22) 

Carl Black Buick GMC-CPA#1296362 
Initial Award-$16,501.96 

Fireline, Inc.-CPA#1296027 
Initial Award-$3,597.50 

GA Truck & Trailer-CPA#1296467 
Initial Award-$0.00 

Ten 8 Fire Equipment-CPA#1295975 
Initial Award-$16,740.85 

West Chatham-CPA#1295994 
Initial Award-$678,852.51 

Williams Fire Apparatus-CPA#1295997 
Initial Award-$24,946.10 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor Information

On March 29, 2017, the LSBE Review 
Panel waived the LSBE requirements 

for these types of purchases 



Attachments:  Change Order Request Forms 
. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




