
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Parts for Vehicles & Off Road Equipment, Including 
Batteries (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  

ITB# 21-101347 
Procurement Agent Tammy Shew 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

 
N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract N/A 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name      and Award Amount Total Awarded:  $2,915,000.00  

Contract No. 1295994  

West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc. 

Initial - $680,000.00  
CO No. 1 - $280,000.00  
Renewal No. 1 - $805,000.00  
Renewal No. 2 - $1,150,000.00 
CO No. 2 - $0.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract Total Awarded:  $2,689,385.89  

Contract No. 1295994  

West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc. 

Initial - $678,852.51  
Renewal No. 1 - $860,533.38  
Renewal No. 2 - $1,150,000.00 

Note:  Funds have been transferred from other vendors as 
needed. 

Prime Contractor Information Prime-West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc. 
CEO, Andrea G. Padgett 
Years in Business:  41
Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  21 

Attachments 
Change Order Request No. 4




